
2021 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-15   Conf: 17-9   Home: 11-7   Away: 13-6   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (282), Opp (238)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Giesey (1), Rodriguez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Onofrei (3), Totals (3), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-105), Onofrei (39-51), Castillo
(17-23), Del Angel (14-17), Montes (5-8), Smith (4-5), Montes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Gonzales, Kayla .392 41-41 130 28 51 10 0 9 53 88 .677 17 9 7 1 .487 2 0 2-2 74 77 11 .932
9 Cervantes, Jory .379 41-40 140 34 53 4 1 0 9 59 .421 12 1 19 0 .429 1 4 8-11 38 4 0 1.000
13 Onofrei, Matisen .356 37-37 118 20 42 10 0 6 26 70 .593 9 6 23 4 .425 1 0 1-1 189 23 3 .986
14 Kelly, Loren .353 37-37 133 32 47 1 2 0 7 52 .391 8 0 13 0 .390 0 2 25-28 52 3 2 .965
23 Leibas, Anastasia .338 41-41 136 20 46 7 0 7 25 74 .544 14 2 14 1 .405 1 0 1-2 257 8 7 .974
15 Rodriguez, Natalie .336 40-39 128 16 43 15 0 5 33 73 .570 7 1 21 0 .372 1 0 1-1 34 3 2 .949
18 Chernosky, Claire .318 41-41 110 15 35 5 0 3 20 49 .445 7 4 17 1 .374 2 2 2-2 39 61 6 .943
21 Giesey, Jennifer .262 39-39 107 13 28 7 1 6 18 55 .514 14 2 25 2 .358 0 1 0-1 84 56 5 .966
7 Lechner, Anissa 1.000 27-1 1 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 4-5 4 2 1 .857
20 De Los Santos, Jackie .286 25-10 42 4 12 3 0 1 6 18 .429 5 1 4 1 .375 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
2 Mays, Makenzie .244 23-12 45 6 11 1 0 2 5 18 .400 2 4 17 1 .327 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
19 Flores, Katherine .212 25-17 52 0 11 1 0 0 5 12 .231 10 1 6 0 .344 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Muniz, Kytana .200 17-3 5 8 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 2 0 0 0 .429 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
11 Montes, Sarah .100 32-5 10 12 1 1 0 0 1 2 .200 0 0 1 0 .100 0 1 2-3 48 5 0 1.000
50 Castillo, Yvonne .091 22-2 11 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 1 3 0 .231 0 1 2-2 4 3 1 .875
3 Carr, Breanna .059 34-4 17 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 1 0 2 0 .111 0 0 6-6 4 0 0 1.000
17 Casey, Katelyn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Smith, Kaitlyn .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Jones, Autumn .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .324 41-41 1186 232 384 66 4 39 208 575 .485 109 33 172 11 .393 10 11 55-65 844 292 41 .965
Opponents .255 41-41 1084 133 276 47 4 13 122 370 .341 109 13 224 6 .328 7 17 40-53 831 370 45 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Del Angel, Lizette 2.33 9-4 20 10 7 1-0 0 81.0 98 35 27 15 58 14 0 4 .297 1 3 0 2 7
12 Castillo, Saidi 2.53 11-5 21 15 9 1-1 1 105.1 98 46 38 46 84 17 0 4 .244 6 6 0 4 4
41 Montes, Beth 2.98 4-3 16 10 5 3-0 1 58.2 41 30 25 29 55 11 1 5 .194 2 2 0 0 2
0 Smith, Breanna 3.66 2-3 10 6 0 0-1 3 36.1 39 22 19 19 27 5 3 0 .277 6 2 0 1 4
Totals 2.71 26-15 67 41 21 6 5 281.1 276 133 109 109 224 47 4 13 .255 15 13 0 7 17
Opponents 5.03 15-26 84 41 14 2 1 277.0 384 232 199 109 172 66 4 39 .324 20 33 0 10 11



2021 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Montes, Sarah 53 48 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Cervantes, Jory 42 38 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Castillo, Saidi 19 4 15 0 1.000 0 17 6 .739 0 0
2 Mays, Makenzie 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 De Los Santos, Jackie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carr, Breanna 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Muniz, Kytana 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Onofrei, Matisen 215 189 23 3 .986 1 39 12 .765 3 0
23 Leibas, Anastasia 272 257 8 7 .974 12 0 0 — 0 0
21 Giesey, Jennifer 145 84 56 5 .966 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kelly, Loren 57 52 3 2 .965 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rodriguez, Natalie 39 34 3 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Chernosky, Claire 106 39 61 6 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Del Angel, Lizette 15 1 13 1 .933 1 14 3 .824 0 0
33 Gonzales, Kayla 162 74 77 11 .932 9 0 0 — 0 0
41 Montes, Beth 11 2 8 1 .909 1 5 3 .625 0 0
0 Smith, Breanna 10 1 8 1 .900 0 4 1 .800 0 0
50 Castillo, Yvonne 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lechner, Anissa 7 4 2 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Casey, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Smith, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Flores, Katherine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jones, Autumn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1177 844 292 41 .965 33 40 12 .762 3 0
Opponents 1246 831 370 45 .964 57 55 9 .853 1 0


